DATE: September 19, 2018

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

Contract Modificaiton: No.1
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 136-2018
PROJECT: Fleet Management's Water Quality Improvements
Bid No. 57-2018
Resolution No. 316-2018
TO: Waoaodall Construction Co., Inc.

1332 Cahill Drive
Lexington, KY 40504

L PR R o o S S S R IR0

AT T T T T T e e T e T T T T e AT T T T

Ongmal Contract Amount
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

$130 609 14

Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications

0%

Exustmg Contract Amount $130,600.14
TaT e A R S TS S R B R, X W e L e O W
Net (mcrease/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages) $8,095.60
Percent Change of This Contract Modification 6%

Ongmal Contrct Amount | $1 30 509 1
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $8,095.60
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 6%
New Contract Amount lncludmg thls Change Order $138,704.74
Recommended by éﬁ-—- . @4 (Proj. Engr.) Date Lo/ &/ TO/
Accepted by 2 : (Consultant) Date

Accepted by ,//% (Contractor) Date_ 945 /2015
Approved by \) A% \*"*(é’n A C/\, %‘” C M (Director) Date '¢ f5 [\E
Approved by (Commissioner) Date

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 19, 2018
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No.1
CONTRACT # |136-2018
Project:  Fleet Management's Water Quality Improvements (Resolution 316-2018)
TO: Woodall Construction Co., Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in contract Increase !n contract
No. DEL price price

1| ADD |PCO1 - Additional Berm Embankment per Grading Plan | CY 240 $ 3019 | § - $ 7,245.60
2| ADD |[PCO2 - Wheel Loader for Contaminated Soil Load Out HR 1 $ 250.00 | § - $ 250.00
3| ADD |PCO2 - Trackhoe for Contaminated Soil Load Out HR 2 $ 300.00 | $ - 13 600.00

$ - 1% -

$ - |$ -

$ - 18 -

$ - IS -

$ - |$ -

$ - IS -

$ - $ -

$ - |$ -

$ - $ -

$ - $ -

N/A $ - IS -

ALY | —————— = $ - |$ -
Total decrease $ . o
Total increase . $ 8,095.60
Net (increase) in contract price $ 8,005.60

Page 1 of 1




Page 3 of 3

Fleet Management's Water Quality
PROJECT: Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 136-2018
CHANGE ORDER: No. 1

Necessity for change:

Additional 240 CY of embankment required per the grading plan (due to a quantity
miscalculation in the original design). Contaminated soil was discovered during
excavation requiring additional labor and equipment for transfer of materials to
environmental contractor (PECCO) for disposal.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




