MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ LEX' N GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN, P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Linda Gorton

Urban _lount%# :
FROM: W

“hatles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: April 26,2019

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 (FINAL) — Fleet Management’s Water Quality Improvements
Contract #136-2018

Request

"The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the agreement with
Woodall Construction Co., Inc. for the Fleet Management’s Water Quality Improvements project, decreasing the
contract price by the sum of $3,386.25 from $138,704.74 to $135,318.49, and extending the contract term 160 calendar
days from November 20, 2018 to Apl 29, 2019.

Why are you tequesting?

The requested change is to delete Bid Item No. 11, demolish and reconstruct chain link fence, from the contract.
This item was not necessary as the contractor had room to complete the project within the patametets of the existing
fence. Additional sand and mulch is requested as proposed to enhance the bioswale soil mix. Contract extension is
requested to finalize punch list items that could not be completed during winter climate.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: N/A
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

N/A

Martin / Albright

A
L)

125 Lisle Industrial Ave., Suite 180, Lexington, KY 40511 / 859.425.2400 Phone / 859.254.7787 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



